# 508256910 11/30/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8304102

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name				Execution Date		
SHOOBX, INC.				11/30/2023		
	-					
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:						
Street Address:						
		245 SUMMER STREET				
City:		BOSTON				
State/Country: Postal Code:	02210	MASSACHUSETTS				
	02210					
Property Type	61	Number				
Application Number:	61	935548				
		000010				
Application Number:		024434				
	62					
Application Number:	62 14	024434				
Application Number: Application Number:	62 14 15	024434 614227				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	62 14 15 15	024434 614227 018358				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	62 14 15 15 15 16	024434 614227 018358 615221				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	62 14 15 15 16 US	024434 614227 018358 615221 398919				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:	62 14 15 15 16 US 62	024434 614227 018358 615221 398919 \$1514508				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: Application Number:	62 14 15 15 16 05 62 14	024434 614227 018358 615221 398919 51514508 081648				
Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:PCT Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:	62 14 15 15 16 03 62 14 17	024434 614227 018358 615221 398919 51514508 081648 946393				
Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:PCT Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:	62 14 15 15 16 05 62 14 17 62	024434 614227 018358 615221 398919 51514508 081648 946393 983248				
Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:PCT Number:Application Number:	62 14 15 15 16 05 62 14 17 62 16	024434 614227 018358 615221 398919 51514508 081648 946393 983248 856642				
Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:Application Number:PCT Number:Application Number:	62 14 15 15 16 05 62 14 17 62 16 63	024434 614227 018358 615221 398919 51514508 081648 946393 983248 856642 892059				
Application Number:Application Number:	62 14 15 15 16 03 62 14 17 62 16 63 17	024434   614227   018358   615221   398919   51514508   0081648   946393   983248   856642   892059   1123461				

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 065722 FRAME: 0654

Phone:	617 (	251 2500				
	617-951-2500					
Email:	DOCKET@C-M.COM					
Correspondent Name:	CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP					
Address Line 1:	ONE LIBERTY SQUARE					
Address Line 2:	SUITE 310					
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		256002-0521C1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK J. NIEDERMEIER				
SIGNATURE:		/PATRICK J. NIEDERMEIER #64,946/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/30/2023				
Total Attachments: 3						

source=Shoobx to FMR Confirmatory Patent Assignment Final version(3038713.1)(3040108.1).doc (003)#page1.tif source=Shoobx to FMR Confirmatory Patent Assignment Final version(3038713.1)(3040108.1).doc (003)#page2.tif source=Shoobx to FMR Confirmatory Patent Assignment Final version(3038713.1)(3040108.1).doc (003)#page3.tif

#### **Confirmatory Patent Assignment Form**

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shoobx, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 245 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02210 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this references ("PATENTS"); and

**WHEREAS**, FMR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 245 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02210 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated January 9, 2023, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, subject to any rights granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, grants and assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest, arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof, all pending and abandoned patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority, all foreign counterparts thereto, and in the invention(s) described in said patents and patent applications; said invention(s), patent applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of ASSIGNOR'S rights arising under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment.

## [Signature page follows]

\* \* \* \* \* \*

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 30th day of November, 2023.

DocuSigned by:
Jason Furtado
8956217A7BAC465

Name: Jason Furtado

Title: President

By:

Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Country</u>	
61/935,548		Computer-Guided Corporate Governance	U.S.	
62/024,434		Process for Computer-Guided Corporate Governance	U.S.	
14/614,227	9,286,403	Computer-guided Corporate Governance with Document Generation and Execution	U.S.	
15/018,358	9,672,524	Computer-guided Corporate Governance with Document Generation and Execution	U.S.	
15/615,221	10,275,779	Computer-guided Corporate Governance with Document Generation and Execution	U.S.	
16/398,919	11,436,613	Computer-guided Corporate Governance with Document Generation and Execution	U.S.	
PCT/US15/14508		Computer-guided Corporate Governance with Document Generation and Execution	РСТ	
62/081,648		Computer-Guided Corporate Relationship Management	U.S.	
14/946,393	11,494,711	Computer-Guided Corporate Relationship Management	U.S.	
17/983,248		Computer-Guided Corporate Relationship Management	U.S.	
62/856,642		Real-Time Equity Financing Planner	U.S.	
16/892,059		Real-Time Equity Financing Planner	U.S.	
63/123,461		Investment Entity Management	U.S.	
17/547,199		Investment Entity Management	U.S.	
62/990,441		Computer-guided Corporate Governance with Document Generation and Execution	U.S.	
17/203,587		Computer-guided Corporate Governance with Document Generation and Execution	U.S.	

# Attachment 1

## **RECORDED: 11/30/2023**